TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM609234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A.		11/17/2020	national banking association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

MATOSANTOS COMMERCIAL CORPORATION	
eet Address: Cabo Caribe Industrial Park, A Street, Lot 23	
Vega Baja	
PUERTO RICO	
00693,	
ntity Type: Corporation: PUERTO RICO	
EURO-CARIBE PACKING COMPANY, INC.	
Cabo Caribe Industrial Park, A Street, Lot 23	
Vega Baja	
PUERTO RICO	
00693,	
ntity Type: Corporation: PUERTO RICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	4532942	ROYAL PLASTICWARE R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-420-5527 Email: rjk@phrd.com

Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal - PHR&D **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 3600**

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bobbi Accord Nolan **SIGNATURE:** /ban/

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0621

DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2020		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=02. Trademark Security Agreement (Matosantos)#page1.tif			
source=02. Trademark Security Agreement (Matosantos)#page2.tif			
source=02. Trademark Security Agreement (Matosantos)#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0622

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 27, 2020

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.**, a national banking association ("Lender"), hereby releases and terminates all of its liens and security interests in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), and Lender hereby reassigns all right, title and interest (if any) that Lender may have in the Trademark Collateral to <u>MATOSANTOS COMMERCIAL CORPORATION</u>, a Puerto Rico corporation ("<u>MCC</u>"), <u>EURO-CARIBE PACKING COMPANY</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a Puerto Rico corporation ("<u>ECPC</u>"; together with MCC, collectively, the "<u>Assignees</u>"), each with a mailing address at Cabo Caribe Industrial Park, A Street, Lot 23, Vega Baja, Puerto Rico 00693, as applicable, **without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to**, Lender, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated February 5, 2015, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 11, 2015, at Reel No. 5457, Frame 0808 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignees to Lender pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignees all of Lender's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

6687355.v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0623

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Andrew A. Doherty

Anchew aborton by

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Status in <u>Trademark</u> <u>Office</u>	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration <u>Date</u>	Expiration <u>Date</u>
Club Cups	MCC	Registered	62744.1	Puerto Rico	September 11, 2007	Pending
Every Dinner	MCC	Registered	42790	Puerto Rico	April 2, 1998. ²	Pending
Classic Dinner Ware	MCC	Pending	63833	Puerto Rico	February 25, 2009	February 25, 2019
Safe-T	MCC	Registered	75391	Puerto Rico	November 16, 2007	November 16, 2017
Campoverde	MCC	Registered	74864	Puerto Rico	November 16, 2007	November 16, 2017
Spring Valley	MCC	Registered	71302	Puerto Rico	September 15, 2006	September 15, 2016
Wonderfoil	MCC	Registered	75081	Puerto Rico	May 21, 2007	May 21, 2017
Wonderbag	MCC	Registered	107145	Puerto Rico	February 2, 2009	February 2, 2019
Classic Foil	MCC	Pending	63392	Puerto Rico	February 2, 2009	Pending
Triumph	MCC	Registered	63394	Puerto Rico	February 2, 2009	February 2, 2019
Yummy	MCC	Registered	63391	Puerto Rico	February 2, 2009	February 2, 2019
Royal Plasticware	MCC	Registered	4,532,942	USPTO	May 20, 2014	May 20, 2024
Marquee	MCC	Pending	206955-21-0	Puerto Rico	December 10, 2014	Pending
Serranito	ECPC	Registered	74904	Puerto Rico	August 23, 2007	August 23, 2017
Congusto	ECPC	Registered	74398	Puerto Rico	August 30, 2007	August 30, 2017
Nauta	ECPC	Registered	107144	Puerto Rico	February 2, 2009	February 2, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 11/17/2020

¹ Originally filed before the Department of State of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, on April 2, 1998, given registration number 42791. Refiled on September 11, 2007 and given registration number 62744; pending before the Department of State of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico.

² Renewal filed on March 2008; pending before the Department of State of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico.